14-C-00030; Whatley Ditch Rehabiliattion (North Boulevard to Hillsborough River) Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 17, 2014 (Updated October, 08, 2014)

							Tampa Bay C	onstruction &									Penner Contra	rting Services
		Approx.	Bun Construction Company, Inc		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc		David Nelson Construction Co		Pac Comm, Inc		Stage Door II, Inc		Keystone Excavators, Inc		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc	
Item No. Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0100-1 Contingency	LS	1	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00
0101-1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,012.50	\$32,012.50	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0102-1 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
Erosion Control, Tree Protection, & Turbidity																		
0104-1 Barrier	LS	1	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,545.00	\$7,545.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00
0105-1 Root Pruning	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,512.00	\$4,512.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
0105-2 Tree Removal	LS	1	\$65,008.00	\$65,008.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$54,200.00	\$54,200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0108-1 Dewatering and By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$132,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$21,512.00	\$21,512.00	\$409,600.00	\$409,600.00
0110-1 Clearing Ditch and Debris Removal	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,094.00	\$21,094.00	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00
0110-2 Remove Ex. Sheet Metal Fencing/Wall	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$61.75	\$6,175.00
Demo and Remove Ex. Riprap & Granite Curb																		
0110-3 Retaining Wall	LF	515	\$50.00	\$25,750.00	\$15.00	\$7,725.00	\$26.00	\$13,390.00	\$25.00	\$12,875.00	\$40.00	\$20,600.00	\$40.00	\$20,600.00	\$17.00	\$8,755.00	\$100.00	\$51,500.00
0112-1 Lawn Replacement Sod	SY	3,400	\$9.20	\$31,280.00	\$11.50	\$39,100.00	\$3.50	\$11,900.00	\$5.50	\$18,700.00	\$5.00	\$17,000.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00	\$7.25	\$24,650.00	\$3.50	\$11,900.00
0112-2 New Landscaping Plantings	EA	61	\$430.45	\$26,257.45	\$332.00	\$20,252.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$425.60	\$25,961.60	\$500.00	\$30,500.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00
0120-1 Grading Slope	SY	2,840	\$5.00	\$14,200.00	\$5.50	\$15,620.00	\$24.00	\$68,160.00	\$25.00	\$71,000.00	\$11.00	\$31,240.00	\$9.00	\$25,560.00	\$6.00	\$17,040.00	\$11.00	\$31,240.00
0120-4 Removal & Disposal of Unsuitable Subsoil	CY	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$16.67	\$10,000.00	\$26.00	\$15,600.00	\$81.80	\$49,080.00
0142-1 Imported Soil Fill Material	CY	2,400	\$15.00	\$36,000.00	\$18.00	\$43,200.00	\$25.00	\$60,000.00	\$19.00	\$45,600.00	\$24.00	\$57,600.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00	\$19.00	\$45,600.00	\$45.00	\$108,000.00
0350-1 Concrete Retaining Wall Penetrations	CY	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
0425-1 City of Tampa Brick Manhole	EA	1	\$24,900.05	\$24,900.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0430-1 Concrete Pipe Culvert (15-Inch Diameter) -Class IN	LF	11		\$1,375.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$270.00	\$2,970.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$156.00	\$1,716.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
0430-2 6" PVC Stormpipe	LF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
0524-1 Enviromat EL 400 Fabric Formed Concrete	SY	560	\$70.00	\$39,200.00	\$86.00	\$48,160.00	\$53.00	\$29,680.00	\$55.00	\$30,800.00	\$150.00	\$84,000.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$92.00	\$51,520.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00
0530-1 Rubble Rip Rap	TN	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
0535-1 Box Culvert Headwall & Wingwall	EA	1	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
0548-1 Retaining Wall System (Interlocking Block Wall)	SF	16,000	\$28.00	\$448,000.00	\$33.00	\$528,000.00	\$33.00	\$528,000.00	\$33.00	\$528,000.00	\$36.00	\$576,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$77.00	\$1,232,000.00	\$52.55	\$840,800.00
0548-2 Retaining Wall System (Gabion Wall)	CY	95	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$490.00	\$46,550.00	\$430.00	\$40,850.00	\$360.00	\$34,200.00	\$535.00	\$50,825.00	\$175.00	\$16,625.00	\$350.00	\$33,250.00	\$600.00	\$57,000.00
0548-3 Reno Mats (Ditch Bottom)	CY	355	\$250.00	\$88,750.00	\$335.00	\$118,925.00	\$500.00	\$177,500.00	\$305.00	\$108,275.00	\$420.00	\$149,100.00	\$400.00	\$142,000.00	\$270.00	\$95,850.00	\$400.00	\$142,000.00
0550-1 Remove & Reinstall Ex. Chainlink Fence	LF	1,728	\$25.00	\$43,200.00	\$20.00	\$34,560.00	\$30.00	\$51,840.00	\$22.00	\$38,016.00	\$28.00	\$48,384.00	\$12.00	\$20,736.00	\$32.00	\$55,296.00	\$13.50	\$23,328.00
Hydroseed (Bahia at Reno Mats, Gabions and 0570-1 Enviromats)	SY	1,785	\$1.50	\$2,677.50	\$1.10	\$1,963.50	\$1.00	\$1,785.00	\$1.40	\$2,499.00	\$4.00	\$7,140.00	\$1.00	\$1,785.00	\$1.50	\$2,677.50	\$1.00	\$1,785.00
0570-2 Hydroseed (Hydramax-Bahia Mix at bank slope)	SY	1,620	\$1.50	\$2,430.00	\$7.00	\$11,340.00	\$1.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.00	\$3,240.00	\$4.00	\$6,480.00	\$2.00	\$3,240.00	\$1.50	\$2,430.00	\$1.00	\$1,620.00
0590-1 Temporary Irrigation	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
				1,443,878.00	TOTAL	\$1,444,765.50	TOTAL	\$1,478,195.00	TOTAL	\$1,508,815.00	TOTAL	\$1,697,645.60	TOTAL	\$1,878,146.00	TOTAL	\$1,929,300.00	TOTAL	\$2,713,728.00
		r	Reject	led for experience.														
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																		
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a																		
protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith							Bids Received By: Jim Greiner		en.									
shall not be reviewed.							· · ·	0	~~									
		L						Jim Greiner, P.E.			1							
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department						ion Department								
				306 E. Jackson Street - 4N														
								Tampa, FL 33602										